various funding agencies: 

1. Rs. 3,00,000/- (Three Lakhs) from VTU TEQIP 

for 5 Day Programme on “Outcome Based 

Education and NBAAccreditation”. 

2. Rs 5,00,000/- (Five Lakhs) from government 

agencies –Vision Group onScience and Technology 

(VGST). 

3. Rs. 77,500/- (Seventy Seven Thousand and Five 

Hundred) Karnataka State Council for Science and 

Technology. 

4. Rs 15,000/- (Fifteen Thousand) IEEE Bangalore 

Section Student Innovation Project fund 2018 (BS- 

SIP 2018). 

5. Rs. 75,000/- (Seventy Five Thousand) IEEE 

Bangalore Section Student Innovation Project fund 

2018 (BS-SIP 2020). 

6. Rs. 10,000/- (Ten Thousand) was awarded at 

“ANTARPRERANA” organized by 

Entrepreneurship development of India. 

⚫ ISE Department has submitted and got approval for 

Grants of Rs 4,76,700/- from professional bodies: 

1. Rs. 3,83,700/- (Three Lakh Eighty Three Thousand 

and Seven hundred) approved by AICTE-GOC for 

organizing conference. 

2. Rs. 93,000/-(Ninety Three Thousand)Approved 

and shortlisted for AICTE Training and Learning 

(ATAL) Academy Online. 

Department Achievements 

1. Organized 8th National Coding Competition – CodeIgniter 

– 2025 under Computer Society of INDIA.

[...]

• Achieved Excellent paper award for the paper entitled “Overview of 

Analysis and Classification of Stuttered Speech” presented at the 11th IRF 

International Conference held at Hyderabad, India on May, 2016. 

Grants fetched • Received a grant of Rs. 41,32,110 (Forty-One Lakhs Thirty-Two 

Thousand One Hundred Ten Rupees) from DST, Govt. of India for the 

project on “Assistive Device for Automated Stuttering Assessment and 

Therapy” on 16th April 2025. Ref No: SEED/TIDE/2023/1355 

• Received a grant of Rs.4000/- for the project entitled ” SPEECH 

CONTROLLED WHEELCHAIR FOR PHYSICALLY DISABLE